financial statements acceptable to the 

Employer, for the last Three [3] years for the 

tenderer to demonstrate:  

a) the current soundness of the applicant’s 

financial position and its prospective long-

term profitability 

b) Capacity to have a cash flow amount of 

minimum One Million Five Hundred 

Thousand Kenya Shillings (1,500,000.00) 

equivalent working capital (attach 

documentary evidence ,letter of credit 

S/N

o CRITERIA 

C/

No REQUIREMENT 

specific to this tender, bank balance as tender 

submission date etc.)  

c) Evidence of payments of salaries (from the 

payrolls attached) supported by bank certified